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Magerack Technical Datasheet 

L-foot with Flashing 
 

 
             
 

Parts: 

- One (1) L-foot or Tall L-foot 

- One (1) rail nut 

- One (1) 5/16 1-1/4” stainless steel bolt/washer 

- One (1) 5/16 X 3/4” stainless steel bolt/washer 

- One (1) L-foot flashing (9”x12” or 18”x18”) 

 

 

 
 

Material: Extruded aluminum alloy 6061-T6, aluminum 

3003-H14  

Finish: Mill finish, clear anodized 

Ultimate Tensile: 38 ksi 

Yield: 35 ksi 

Installation: Use anti-seize and tighten to 12 lb-ft of torque 

Roof attachment: Use one stainless steel 5/16” lag bolt or 

5/16” through bolt 

Load: Loads are given for the L-Foot to beam connection 

only; be sure to check load limits for L-foot, lag screw, or 

other attachment method. 

Certificate: P.E. certified and Class ‘A’ Fire Rating 

Part # Description Finish Height 
Unit 

Weight (LB) 

101-006-101 
L-foot with flashing (L-foot, rail nut, 1-1/4” 
bolt/washer, flashing, 3/4” bolt/washer) 

Clear 

3.5” - 4.2”  
(89 - 107 mm) * 

0.77 

101-006-102 
Tall L-foot with flashing (Tall L-foot, rail nut, 
1-1/4” bolt/washer, flashing, 3/4” 
bolt/washer) 

4.5” - 5.2”  
(114 - 132 mm) * 

0.81 

101-019-101 
L-foot with flashing only (L-foot, flashing, 3/4” 
bolt/washer) 

2.24” – 2.87”  
(56.9 – 72.9 mm)** 

0.68 

101-019-102 
Tall L-foot with flashing only (Tall L-foot, 
flashing, 3/4” bolt/washer) 

3.24” – 3.87”  
(82.3 – 98.3 mm)** 

0.71 

 
* Height is the spacing between rail top and attachment bottom (the space clearance between bottom of PV module frame and attachment 
bottom).  
** The height is the spacing between bolt slot and attachment bottom. 
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